Library Statistical Report for August 2019

Previous Current Percent Current
Adult Circulation Year Year Change YTD
Non-Fiction 15,073 15,490 2.8% 122,671
Fiction 20,108 20,405 1.5% 151,090
Magazines/Vertical File 418 481 15.1% 3,563
Downloadable E-Books (all depts.) 9,573 10,234 6.9% 82,474
rbdigital (downloadable magazines) 479 420 -12.3% 5,412
Interlibrary Loans 110 103 -6.4% 909
SUBTOTAL--Adult 45,761 47,133 3.0% 366,119

Audio-Visual Circulation
Blu-Ray (Adult) 7,167 6,992 -2.4% 58,363
Blu-Ray (Children's) 1,972 2,155 9.3% 17,636
DVDs (Adult) 13,912 13,510 -2.9% 108,811
DVDs (Children's) 12,027 11,376 -5.4% 95,688
DVDs (Young Adult) 281 0 -100.0% 6
CD Spoken (Adult) 4,094 3,305 -19.3% 25,990
CD Spoken (Children's) 1,263 1,055 -16.5% 8,671
CD Spoken (Young Adult) 114 68 -40.4% 536
CD Music (Adult) 4,206 3,460 -17.7% 28,611
CD Music (Children's) 1,241 812 -34.6% 8,298
Games (Adult) 27 67 148.1% 272
Hoopla (all depts.) 2,402 3,451 43.7% 25,332
Downloadable Audio (all depts.) 6,817 7,950 16.6% 60,189
Kanopy 0 474 2,603
SUBTOTAL--AV 55,523 54,201 -2.4% 438,403

Children's & Youth Services Circulation

Non-Fiction 14,888 15,451 3.8% 128,995
Fiction (includes Grab & Go) 67,082 64,947 -3.2% 528,315
Magazines 388 435 12.1% 3,496
SUBTOTAL--Children's 82,358 80,833 -1.9% 660,806

Young Adult Circulation
Non-Fiction 573 511 -10.8% 4,275
Fiction 5,114 4,682 -8.4% 38,118
Magazines 7 7 0.0% 50
SUBTOTAL--Young Adult 5,694 5,200 -8.7% 42,443
TOTAL MONTHLY CIRC 189,336 187,367 -1.0% 1,507,771

TOTAL Y. T.D. CIRC 1,505,827 1,509,934 0.27%

In-house usage (not in circ total) 5,756 7,974 38.5% 64,586



Number of HOLDS placed
Beginning bookstock
Additions
Withdrawals
Net bookstock
Beginning audiovisual materials
Additions
Withdrawals
Net audiovisual materials
Total Net Materials
Days open during month
Door count
Digital Media Lab
ccpl2go
Average daily circulation

Break down by department (totals included above in circulation):
TOTAL Downloadable audio -- all departments

Downloadable audio -- adult
Downloadable audio -- children
Downloadable audio -- YA

Previous
Year
16,718
301,725

301,716
64,180

65,561
367,277
31
50,595
964

713
6,108

TOTAL Downloadable E-Books -- all departments

Downloadable E-Books -- adult

Downloadable E-Books -- children

Downloadable E-Books -- YA

Current
Year
16,991
303,213

303,984
64,819

66,112
370,163
31
48,336
986
1,140
6,044

7,950

Percent
Change
1.6%
0.5%

0.8%
1.0%

0.8%
0.8%

-4.5%

2.3%
59.9%
-1.0%

Current

YTD
138,438
303,213

303,984
64,819

66,112
370,163
238
398,214
7,245
8,404
6,335

PROGRAMMING
Adult
AV
Children's
YA
Foundation
Other

TOTAL

PROGRAMMING

CURRENT MONTH

# of programs

11
5
72
5
5
1
99

# of programs

# of attendees

1,456
1,546
6,664
1,404
153
1,200
12,423

PREVIOUS YEAR MONTH
# of attendees

CURRENT Y-T-D
# of programs
94
31
987
105
31
4
1,252

PREVIOUS Y-T-D
# of programs

# of attendees

3,832
3,304
35,618
6,330
1,502
1,628
52,214

# of attendees

Adult 17 1,789 160 4,188
AV 7 1,730 21 3,264
Children's 94 6,822 1,231 41,711
YA 10 1,135 124 6,835
Foundation 4 128 23 1,026
Other 6 1,593 21 2,263
TOTAL 138 13,197 1,580 59,287
ccpl2go (Mobile Library) -- totals included above in circulation
THIS MONTH CURRENT Y-T-D
# of Items checked out 1,987 17,386
# of Stops 119 835
Doorcount (not included above) 1,140 8,404
CURRENT MONTH ccpl2go BREAK DOWN of items checked out
ITEM CAT ADULT JUVENILE YA TOTAL
MBLU-RAY 38 25 0 63
MBOOK 572 1,079 14 1,665
MBOOK-AV 0 10 0 10
MCD-SPOKEN 12 2 0 14
MDVD 68 167 0 235
690 1,283 14 1,987



